



Grande Prairie Rental Price List

2026

10021 115 AVE
Grande Prairie, AB T8V 6P3
Phone: (780) 532-3511
Toll Free: (800) 565-1495
Fax: (800) 565-1495

Product Description	Daily	Weekly Rate	Monthly Rate	Delivery/Pickup		Cleaning Fee	Deposit
				In-Town	Out-of-town		
Medical Bed – Full Electric *Mattress cover purchase required		\$100.00	\$350.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$50.00	\$350.00
Air Mattress		\$150.00	\$600.00	\$50.00		\$50.00	\$500.00
Manual/Transport Wheelchair	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$20.00		\$20.00	\$150.00
Power Wheelchair		\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00		\$20.00	\$400.00
Mobility Scooters		\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00		\$20.00	\$400.00
4 Wheel Walkers		\$50.00	\$150.00	\$20.00		\$20.00	\$150.00
Folding Walkers		\$30.00	\$75.00	\$20.00		\$10.00	\$50.00
Knee Walkers		\$50.00	\$150.00	\$20.00		\$20.00	\$150.00
Patient Lift		\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00		\$20.00	\$350.00
Lift Chair		\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00		\$20.00	\$350.00
Folding Ramps		\$50.00	\$200.00	\$20.00		\$10.00	\$150.00

***Deposits are not required for WCB or palliative care

Cleaning Disclaimer: Cleaning rates include basic cleaning and disinfection. Additional cleaning fees may apply if equipment is returned excessively soiled or requires cleaning beyond normal use.

Thank you for choosing ECO Medical Equipment as your path to accessible living!

If you have any questions or would like to request a rental, please fill out an online form or call our office to speak to one of our team members.